Irish Schools Athletics Championships

1990 Championships at Belfield 2nd June

Senior Boys
Event Position
100 m

200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

5000 M

110m

400 M Hurs

2000 M Chase

3000 M Walk

High Jump

Long Jumg

Shot

Discus

Hammer

Javelin
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Athlete

D Haddock
T Cummins
C Dunne

T Cummins
G Ryan

A Monteith
S Newman
G Ryan

T Cummins
PJ O Rourke
C O Naisium
F Reilly

N Brunton

B Conway
M Carroll

S Power

D O Callaghan
C Holt

D Haddock
D Sheehan
C Moore

C Tobin

D Sheehan
F Butler

J Murray

G Fitzpatrick
J Gardner

D Mc Carthy
F Lynch

F Shovlin

C Kearney
T Reilly

E O Connell
J Kron

C Casey

D Nieto

V Costello
M Aherne

P Oleary

M Aherne

B Cusack

F Glynn

T Murphy

D Tuite

S Scanlon

J Kenny

J Kelly

B Prenter

School

Col Chroist Ri
Crescent
Coolmine
Crescent
Nenagh
Wallace
Inchicore VS
Nenagh
Crescent
Newport

Col Chroist Ri
Dundalk CBS
St Thomas CC
St Malachys
North Mon
Kildysart VS
North Mon

St Mc Daras
Col Chroist Ri
St Munchins
Education Centre
Crescent

St Munchins
Blackrock
Rathluirc
Midleton CBS
Ballycastle

St Augustines
St Augustines
St Gerards
Inchicore VS
Clane CC

St Pauls
Wesley Coll
Our Ladys Gort
Kings Hos
Blackrock

St Augustines
Col An Spiorad Naomh
St Augustines
Clongowes
Gormanston
Roscrea
Belvedere

St Augustines
St Josephs Borrisoleig
Raphoe

St Laurences

10.8

21.79

49.47

1.55.71

3.52.97

14.57.48

14.15

54.71

6.05.61

13.39.1

1.95

7.35

17.93

47.72

56.82

52.76

Performance

Record

Record

Record
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Relay

2
3
Triple Jump 1
2
3
Pole Vault 1
2
3
Overall
Senior Girls
Event Position
100 M 1
2
3
200 M 1
2
3
400 M 1
2
3
800 M 1
2
3
1500 M 1
2
3
3000 M 1
2
3
100 M Hurs 1
2
3
400 M Hurs 1
2
3000 Walk 1
2
3
Discus 1
2
3
Javelin 1
2
3
Long Jump 1
2
3
Shot Putt 1
2
3
Relay 1
2
3
High Jump 1
2

C Casey

PJ Galvin

S Lonergan
M Ramsey
R Ramsey
G O Sullivan

College of Science Cup  Tie

Athlete

A Farrelly

C O Gorman
D Cairns

C Reilly

A Farrelly

C O Gorman
L Nichilson

K O Farrell
C Reilly

E Molloy

G Lynch

C Vaughan
N Davey

C Vaughan
D Ni Mhuiri
V Molloy

C Geoghegan
D Higgins

S Mc Geery
M O Meara
O Mc Guinness
L Nicholson
O Bowers

M Thompson
B Molyneaux
C King

J Kirkpatrick
A Flannery

F Lynch

J Hanrahan
N Duff

E Gavin

M Davitt

M O Meara
O Mc Guinness
A Flannery
O Sands

H Delves

F Kavanagh
D Scully

Col Chroist Ri
Terenure Coll

Col an Spiorad Naomh
Our Ladys Gort 13.2
Killorglin CC
Thomastown VS
Belfast Tech
Rainey

CBC Monkstown
St Augustines
Col Chroist Ri

42.7

4.35

School

Mercy Beaumont 12.3
Pres Mitchelstown
Ballyclare

Dalriada

Mercy Beaumont
Pres Mitchelstown
Loreto Foxrock
Borrisokane

Dalriada

Mercy Beaumont
Loreto Mullingar
Christ King Cork
Marist Charlestown
Christ King Cork

Scoil San Nicolas
New Ross

St Nessans Limerick
St Louis Ballymena
Armagh

St Marys Nenagh
Marymount

Loreto Foxrock

St Leos Carlow

Pres Limerick

St Marys Drumcoller
Kilcock

MGB

St Louis Monaghan
Assumption Walkins.
Ard Scoil Mhuire Limer
Portadown

Salesians Limerick
Dominican Giriffith Ave
St Marys Nenagh
Martmount

St Louis Monaghan
Mercy Tuam
Assumption Walkins.
Holy Faith Newbridge
Loreto Omagh
Crescent CC

St Leos Carlow 1.7
Salesians Limerick

25.68

56.63

2.12.21

4.58.57

10.01.65

14.48

61.76

15.51.18

38.8

37.98

5.53

10.85

50.4

Performance



Overall

Inter Boys
100 M

200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

3000 M

100 M Hurs
400 M Hurs
1500 M Chase
Pole Vault
Shot Putt
Javelin
Hammer
2000 M Walk
Long Jumg
Triple Jum;
High Jump
Discus

Relay

3
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M De Bruin

Loreto Foxrock

J Pamplin

J Mc Adorey
P Higgins

J Pamplin

J Mc Adorey
C Haddock
G Mc Cauley
D Ryan

B Kilty

S Young

R Curley

P O Power
S Young

A Hampson
G Davidson
D O Sullivan
G O Hanlon
D Lawless
C Craddock
N Woods

G Majoram
K Darcy

M Gavin

M Burke

M Mc Dowell
| Rogan

N Black
R Finlay

J Finn

K Johnston
S Mc Cauley
P Nangle

B Scully

P Barbour

B Breathnach
R Berry

J Monaghan
J Finn

N O Crulaoi
D Cullinane
J Horan

R Walsh

G Mander

P Martin

D Fitzgerald
J Bruce

A Lavin

P Martin

P Hazlett

G Majoram
P Ruby

S Mc Cauley
D Moore

A Kenny
BRA

Con an Phiarsaigh

Rathcoole CS
Balle HS

St Aidans Cootehill
Rathcoole CS
Balle HS

Col Chroist Ri
Brownlow HS
Ennis CBS
SMGS Blarney
Scabo HS

St Aidans

DLS Waterford
Scabo HS
Summerhill Sligo
R & P Raphoe
James St CBS
DLS Dundalk
Cabinteely CS
Col Chroist Ri
Dundalk Grammar
St Davids

St Sarans Ferbane
Gormanston
Crescent CS
Dromore HS
Gormanston
Gormanston
MCB

Rockwell

BAI

St Columbs Derry
St Augustines
CBS Omagh
BRA

Rosmuc
Mullingar CBS
Roscrea
Roscrea

Col Chroist Ri
Ferbane

Tarbert

New Ross CBS
Col Caoibhin

St Pius X Magherafelt

Terenure
Wallace HS
St Nathys

St Pius X Magherafelt

RBAI

St Davids
Patrician Mallow.
St Columbs Derry
Blackrock
Belvedere

10.39

22.47

51.14

2.03.29

4.04.37

9.02.1

12.97

56.14

4.28.35

3.60

15.13

52.72

51.14

8.00.25

6.45

12.90

1.90

44.44

45.52

Record



Overall

Inter Girls

100 M

200 M

400 M

800 M
1500 M
3000 M

80 M Hurs
300 M Hur:
2000 M W:
Discus
Shot

Long Jumg
High Jump

Relay

Junior Boys
100 M

200 M

800 M

2 Roscrea
3 Portadown Coll
1 RBAC & Gormanston

K Mills

F Kelly

J Burns

K Mills

C Ingerton

A Somerville
A Smith

D Mc Grath
H Roe

A Smith

M Dullaghan
N Smith

M Molonet

M Mc Parland
J Sharkey

C O Riordan
E Flood

M Frawley

E Murphy

F Muldowney
J Hale

E Murphy

C Casey

C Colhoun

O Kelly

D Gallagher
A Ward

S Corcoran
M Halpin

S Shirlow

D Norris

V Managhan
L Cumiskey
C Ingerton

J O Brien

S Colhoun

A Ball

D Scally

L Power
Pres Loughboy
Pres Ballyphene
Hunter House.
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D Hickie

T Turkson
D Hamilton
T Lynch

D Hamilton
K Hennessy
J O Reilly

S coade

P Swann
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St Nessans Limerick
St Catherines Armagh
MCB

Christ King Cork
Ballinhinch HS

Loreto Cavan

Loreto Omagh

Loreto Omagh

Loreto Cavan

Col Mhuire Ennis
Manor House Raheny

11.95

24.74

57.61

2.16.07

St Josephs Killmallock 4.45.35

St Patricks Shannon
Falcarragh CS

St Marys Macroom
Holy Faith Skerries
Mercy Ballina

St Marys Nenagh
Mt Anville

VCB

St Marys Nenagh
Mercy Lanesboro

St Lcolumbsa Stranorlor
St Nessans Limerick
Mercy Ballina

St Vincents Dundalk
Loreto Mullingar

St Marys New Ross
Dromore HS

Regent House

FCT Laurel Hill

St Louis Monaghan
Christ King Cork
Holy Faith Newbridge
St Columbas Stranorlar

10.21.8

10.14.3

11.69

45.29

Record

31.64

10.12

5.76 Record

St Carmel Limerick 1.65
Salesian Limerick
Stella Maris Tramore

51.34
St Marys Rathmines 11.93
MCB
Our Lady Knock
Doon CBS 24.19
Our Lady Knock
St Aidans Cork
Maynooth PP 2.04.99
North Mon

Bangor GS

= Record



80 M Hurs 1
2
3
High Jump 1
2
3
Long Jumg 1
2
3
Pole Vault 1
2
3
Shot 1
2
3
Discus 1
2
3
Hammer 1
2
3

1200 M Walk 1

2
3
1500 M 1
2
3
Junior Girls
100 M 1
2
3
200 M 1
2
3
800 M 1
2
3
1500 M 1
2
3
80 M Hurs 1
2
3
High Jump 1
2
=3
Long Jumg 1
2
3
Shot 1
2
3
Javelin 1
2
3
1200 M Walk 1

C Cash

J Whelan

M Mc Briar

A Burke

J Ward

B English

A Steele

A Mc Loughlin
T Duarte

R O Suilleabhain
G Corless

N Young

J Howard

E Moylan

D Cleary

S Gaffney

J Howard

E Moylan

M Mc Ginn

S O Connor

R O Suilleabhain
D Sheehy

D O Callaghan
B Doonan

S Coade

G Blair

E King

L Barry

L Symons
O Hurley

L Symons
L Barry

L Hutchinson
B Quigley
C Graham
L Ahearne
C Prendergast
N Power

L Corrigan
A Farrell

D Brady

M Collins
G Brennan
E Williams
N English
S De Brun
C Deacy

K Keeshan
O Edwards
R Morrin

D Sheehan
S Sharp

Y Lucey

C Burke

L Donegan

G Sullivan

St Mac Dara

O Connells Schools
MCB

Crescent CS
Abbey VS Donegal
Roscrea VS
Regent House
Westport CBS
DLS Macroom

Col Chroisi Ri

St Jarlaths

BAI

Cookstown HS
Belvedere
Mullingar CBS
Cookstown HS
Cookstown HS
Belvedere
Roscrea VS
Belvedere

Col Chroist

Doons CBs

O Connell Schools
Marian Mohill
Noth Mon

St Benildus
Dunclug HS

11.38

1.80

6.00

3.00

14.70

46.72

55.64

5.21

4.23.41

Salesian Limerick 12.19
Regina Mundi

Mt Temple

Regina Mundi

Salesian Limerick

MCB

Loreto Bray

Wallace HS

St Aloysius Carrigtwohill
Tourmakeady 4.54.03
St Josephs Kilmallock
Cabinteely CS

Mt Anville

Col Choilm Ballincollig
St Raphaels Loughrea
Holy Faith Newbridge
SHM Ferrybank
Ursuline Waterford
Col An Phiarsaigh
Mercy Ballina

Scoil Mhuire Cork
Dungannon RS

Pres Portlaoise

St Patricks Cork
Stathearn

St Vincents Cork
Borrisokane

St Leos Carlow

25.23

1.60

5.20

10.97

29.54

Pres Killarney 5.42.5

Record

Record



Discus

Relay

Junior Girls Cup
Joint

2

3
1

2

3
y

R Casey

N Allen
R Moran

D Sheehan

C Costello
Dalriada

2 Mercy Doon
3 Loreto Dalkey

Pres Port Laoise

Pres Lismore

Mercy Ballina
Pres Portlaoise

St Patricks Cork
Scariff CC

Rathluirc
Coleraine

Mt Anville

1990 Cross Country at Boyle on 10 tn March

Senior Boys
]
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Teams
1
2
3
4
5
6

Senior Girls
]
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Teams
]
2
3
4
5
6
Inter Boys

—_

M Carroll

J Murray

P pollard

S Power

PJ O Rourke
B Conway

C Holt

N Brunton

E Burke

D O Callaghan

North Mon
Midleton CBS
Campbell Coll
Coleraine
Bangor GS
Carmelite Moate

N Davey

R Lynch

V Molloy

B Gaffney

E Molloy

C Geoghegan
M Molyneaux
M Multaney
C Foizsimons
G Doherty

St Marys Charleville
St Nessans Limerick
Col Mhuire Ennis
Blakestown CS
Kilcormac VS
Cabinteely CS

A Hampson

North Mon
Rathluirc

Coleraine

Kildsart

St Marys Newport
St Malachys Belfast
St Mac Dara

St Thomas Bray

St Jos Borrisoleigh
Morth Mon

47
125
126
140
154
165

St Joes Charlestown
Loreto Mullingar
New Ross

St Marys Charleville
Mercy Ballymahon
St Nessans
Dremcollogher
Kilcormac VS

St Aidans Cootehill
Carndonagh

34
57
75
96
100
117

Summerhill

29.46

52.96

24.22
25.07
35.17
25.23
25.23
25.32
25.36
25.47
26.00
26.13

7.25
7.36
7.36
7.38
7.51
7.52
7.58
8.00
8.06
8.08

17.18



2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Teams
]
2
3
4
5
6
Inter Girls
]
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Teams
]
2
3
4
5
6
Junior Boys

]
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Teams
]
2
3
4
5
6

Junior Girls

D O Sullivan
D Watters

G Murray

D Lawless

P Fitzgerald
P Mc Namara
K O Shea

M Mc Dowell
D Keenan

St Aidans Dublin
Sumerhill Sligo

St Munchins Limerick
CAl

Thurles CBS
Gormanstown

C O Riordan

M Moloney

N Power

S Murnane

K Mc Granaghan
G Culleton

H Kelleher

AM Hynes

E Flood

M Frawley

St Josephs Kilmallock
Mercy Ballina

St Louises Belfast

St Louis Mobaghan
Carndonagh CS
Alexander Coll

S Coade

R O Brien

J O Reilly

P Ryan

T O Connell
A Finn

A Kavanagh
B Moran

S Dowler

K Looney

North Mon

St Munchins

De La Salle Belfast
St Aidans

Mercy Rathkeale
Carndonagh CS

James St CBS

St Aidans
Rathluirc
Cabinteely

St Aidans

Pres Athenry
Skerries
Dromore

Col an Sp Naomh

58
125
125
165
167
178

St Marys Macroom

St Jos Kilmallock

St Jos Kilmallock
Salesian Limerick

St Columbas Stranorle
Pres Cashell

St Marys Charleville
Mercy Tuam

Holy Faith Skerries
Mercy Ballina

24
58
73
85
98
114

North Mon

St Munchins Limerick
Maynooth PP

Doons CBS

Mercy Rathkeale

De La Salle Belfast
North Mon

Pres Headford

St Aidans

Sal Celbridge

52
64
98
119
140
144

17.26
17.40
17.45
17.52
17.57
17.58
18.01
18.02
18.03

11.41
11.45
11.56
12.00
12.04
12.12
12.16
12.21
12.24
12.32

10.27
10.31
10.38
10.42
10.47
10.48
10.48
10.48
10.51



Teams
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L Corrigan

R Ryan

G Doherty

F Mc Namara
M Anderson

M Smythwoods
B Quigley

T Doherty

M Brennan

S Gawley

Mercy Doon
Col Mhiiuire Ennis

Carndonagh CS

Cabinteely SC 5.39
Mercy Doon 5.41
St Louieses 5.42
Cvoc Loughrea 5.45
Royal & Prior 5.46
Holy Faith Newbridge 5.47
Loreto Bray 5.48
Carndonagh CS 5.52
Col Mhuire Ennis 5.55
Glenlola 5.57
46 4 Mt Lourdes Enniskillen
56 5 Pres Thurles

60 6 Cabinteely CS

69



